

## Project 24-17 Community Center Utility Relay

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
47				Alfson Excavating LLC		Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Calnin & Goss, LLC		Dorner Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
ITEM	ESCRIPTION UNIT QTY								UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID		_				UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID				
SANITARY		ONII	ŲII	ONTIFRICE	APIOONI DID	UNITERIOL	APIOONI DID	ONTIFRICE	APIOONI DID	UNITERICL	ANOUNT DID	UNITERICE	APICONT DID	UNITERIOL	APIOONI BID	UNITERIOL	APPOORT DID	UNITERIOL	APICONT DID
SS-01	Provide 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	175	\$130.00	\$22,750.00	\$111.00	\$19,425.00	\$117.07	\$20,487.25	\$106.34	\$18,609.50	\$148.00	\$25,900.00	\$172.00	\$30,100.00	\$175.15	\$30,651.25	\$173.00	\$30,275.00
SS-02	Provide 12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	270	\$105.00	\$28,350.00	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$93.34	\$25,201.80	\$85.76	\$23,155.20	\$108.00	\$29,160.00	\$116.00	\$31,320.00	\$120.15	\$32,440.50	\$114.00	\$30,780.00
SS-03	Remove and Relay 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$128.00	\$6,400.00	\$110.66	\$5,533.00	\$197.30	\$9,865.00	\$139.00	\$6,950.00	\$163.00	\$8,150.00	\$167.60	\$8,380.00	\$150.00	
SS-04	Remove and Relay 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Orandari Backfill)	LF	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00	\$69.38	\$4,162.80	\$149.65	\$8,979.00	\$107.00	\$6,420.00	\$103.00	\$7,380.00	\$112.60	\$6,756.00	\$105.00	+
	Provide 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	15	\$110.00	\$1,875.00	\$102.00	\$1,920.00	\$103.02	\$1,545.30	\$106.75	\$1,601.25	\$107.00	\$1,830.00	\$123.00	\$2,445.00	\$167.60	\$2,514.00	\$278.00	
SS-06	Provide 10 PVC Sanitary Sewer (Grantital Backfill)	LF	20	\$125.00	\$2,200.00	\$128.00	\$2,040.00	\$70.70	\$1,345.30	\$65.75	\$1,001.25	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$103.00	\$2,445.00	\$107.60	\$2,314.00	\$185.00	
SS-07	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$102.00	\$6,050.00	\$107.76	\$5,388.00	\$192.69	\$9,634.50	\$136.00	\$6,800.00	\$123.00	\$7,900.00	\$112.00	\$8,072.50	\$155.00	
SS-07	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Grantian Backhit)	LF	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$50.57	\$1,517.10	\$41.96	\$1,258.80	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	+
SS-09	Provide 12"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$840.32	\$840.32	\$598.39	\$598.39	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$500.00	
SS-10	Provide 12 A4 Summary Wye  Provide 4' Diameter Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	11	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$926.00	\$10,186.00	\$884.03	\$9,724.33	\$1,797.79	\$19,775.69	\$1,766.00	\$19,426.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,410.00	\$15,510.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00
SS-10	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	17	\$720.00	\$12,240.00	\$877.00	\$14,909.00	\$879.72	\$14,955.24	\$1,982.31	\$33,699.27	\$1,112.00	\$18,904.00	\$564.00	\$9,588.00	\$1,135.00	\$19,295.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00
SS-12	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	6	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$936.00	\$5,616.00	\$1,313.32	\$7,879.92	\$1,797.39	\$10,784.34	\$1,164.00	\$6,984.00	\$822.00	\$4,932.00	\$1,264.00	\$7,584.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
SS-13	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe (4" to 12")	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,030.00	\$15,150.00	\$952.81	\$4,764.05	\$1,165.00	\$5,825.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
SS-14	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$1,875.47	\$1,875.47	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SS-15	Dig Down and Verify Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,875.47	\$1,875.47	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
-	Abandon/Remove Sanitary Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,151.00	\$5,151.00	\$2,878.76	\$2,878.76	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	
STORM SEV	, , , ,			ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,οσσ.σσ	φο,σσσ.σσ	ψ0,101.00	ψ0,101.00	Ψ2,070.70	Ψ2,070.70	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ22,000.00	Ψ22,000.00	φο,σσσ.σσ	ψο,σσσ.σσ
	Provide 38"x60" Reinforced Concrete (Class HE-III) Elliptical Storm				I					I									
ST-01	Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	75	\$430.00	\$32,250.00	\$538.00	\$40,350.00	\$512.22	\$38,416.50	\$101.01	\$7,575.75	\$492.00	\$36,900.00	\$500.00	\$37,500.00	\$505.00	\$37,875.00	\$480.00	\$36,000.00
ST-02	Provide 72" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	200	\$455.00	\$91,000.00	\$521.00	\$104,200.00	\$493.18	\$98,636.00	\$495.49	\$99,098.00	\$528.00	\$105,600.00	\$498.00	\$99,600.00	\$482.00	\$96,400.00	\$512.00	1
ST-03	Provide 60" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	80	\$415.00	\$33,200.00	\$440.00	\$35,200.00	\$489.53	\$39,162.40	\$418.62	\$33,489.60	\$462.00	\$36,960.00	\$453.00	\$36,240.00	\$551.00	\$44,080.00	\$485.00	
ST-04	Provide 60" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	160	\$320.00	\$51,200.00	\$400.00	\$64,000.00	\$354.32	\$56,691.20	\$378.49	\$60,558.40	\$389.00	\$62,240.00	\$391.00	\$62,560.00	\$368.00	\$58,880.00	\$402.00	\$64,320.00
ST-05	Provide 36" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$161.00	\$6,440.00	\$219.48	\$8,779.20	\$187.02	\$7,480.80	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$193.50	\$7,740.00	\$147.00	\$5,880.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
	Remove and Replace 36" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural	LF			, ,		. ,	·				,		, , , , , ,	 I		1	1	
ST-06	Backfill)		8	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$186.00	\$1,488.00	\$207.05	\$1,656.40	\$328.37	\$2,626.96	\$437.00	\$3,496.00	\$243.50	\$1,948.00	\$292.00	\$2,336.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
07.07	Remove and Replace 30" RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural	LF																	
ST-07	Backfill)		8	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$188.22	\$1,505.76	\$344.29	\$2,754.32	\$394.00	\$3,152.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$266.00	\$2,128.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00
CT 00	Provide 18" PP, PVC, or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural	1.5	CE					\$87.13	\$5,663.45	\$155.08	\$10,080.20	\$106.00	\$6,890.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$69.30	\$4,504.50	\$120.00	\$7,800.00
ST-08	Backfill)	LF 6	65	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$74.00	\$4,810.00												
ST-09	Provide 12" PP, PVC, or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular	LF	30																
31-09	Backfill)	LF	30	\$69.00	\$2,070.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$123.04	\$3,691.20	\$109.08	\$3,272.40	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$109.00	\$3,270.00	\$67.80	\$2,034.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
ST-10	Provide 12" PP, PVC, or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural	LF	140																
0.10	Backfill)		1-10	\$67.00	\$9,380.00	\$59.00	\$8,260.00	\$93.03	\$13,024.20	\$79.98	\$11,197.20	\$84.00	\$11,760.00	\$89.00	\$12,460.00	\$57.80	\$8,092.00	\$150.00	
-	Provide 10" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$101.44	\$3,043.20	\$124.14	\$3,724.20	\$107.00	\$3,210.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$72.60	\$2,178.00	\$130.00	
	Provide 10" PVC Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	40	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$85.85	\$3,434.00	\$56.25	\$2,250.00	\$87.00	\$3,480.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$62.60	\$2,504.00	\$120.00	
	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$85.69	\$2,570.70	\$121.75	\$3,652.50	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$72.50	\$2,175.00	\$62.35	\$1,870.50	\$100.00	
ST-14	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	20	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$70.70	\$1,414.00	\$101.23	\$2,024.60	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00	\$52.35	\$1,047.00	\$90.00	
ST-15	Provide 72"x12" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$781.00	\$2,343.00	\$1,050.40	\$3,151.20	\$718.35	\$2,155.05	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$842.00	\$2,526.00	\$1,000.00	
-	Provide 60"x12" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$781.00	\$781.00	\$1,050.40	\$1,050.40	\$1,481.59	\$1,481.59	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$842.00	\$842.00	\$1,000.00	
-	Provide 60"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$356.00	\$356.00	\$573.68	\$573.68	\$1,110.42	\$1,110.42	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$1,000.00	
	Provide 10' Cast-in-Place Manhole	VF	8	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$10,600.00	\$84,800.00	\$10,126.18	\$81,009.44	\$1,687.72	\$13,501.76	\$10,056.00	\$80,448.00	\$11,558.00	\$92,464.00	\$4,995.00	\$39,960.00	\$15,000.00	
	Provide 10' Diameter Storm Manhole or Equivalent Box	VF	16	\$3,100.00	\$49,600.00	\$2,960.00	\$47,360.00	\$2,965.12	\$47,441.92	\$3,243.37	\$51,893.92	\$3,441.00	\$55,056.00	\$3,179.00	\$50,864.00	\$2,985.00	\$47,760.00	\$3,100.00	
-	Provide 9' Diameter Storm Manhole or Equivalent Box	VF	14	\$2,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,126.00	\$29,764.00	\$1,987.05	\$27,818.70	\$2,193.07	\$30,702.98	\$2,230.00	\$31,220.00	\$2,427.00	\$33,978.00	\$2,426.00	\$33,964.00	\$2,300.00	
-	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,236.00	\$7,416.00	\$1,385.06	\$8,310.36	\$1,569.69	\$9,418.14	\$1,459.00	\$8,754.00	\$1,262.00	\$7,572.00	\$1,235.00	\$7,410.00	\$1,200.00	
-	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF EA	7	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$832.00	\$5,824.00 \$5,150.00	\$994.46	\$6,961.22 \$4,954.74	\$1,156.21	\$8,093.47	\$1,105.00	\$7,735.00	\$861.00	\$6,027.00	\$920.00	\$6,440.00	\$1,000.00	
	Provide Type A Inlet  Connect to Evicting 60"v94" Pay Culvert	EA EA	1	\$125.00 \$4,500.00	\$250.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,575.00 \$6,776.83	\$5,150.00 \$6,776.83	\$2,427.37 \$5,050.00	\$4,854.74 \$5,050.00	\$3,306.77 \$2,555.88	\$6,613.54 \$2,555.88	\$3,310.00 \$3,500.00	\$6,620.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$1,850.00 \$3,500.00	\$3,700.00 \$3,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$26,000.00	
	Connect to Existing 60"x84" Box Culvert  Connect to Existing Pipe with Concrete Collar (30" to 36")	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$603.50	\$1,207.00	\$2,272.50	\$4,545.00	\$1,850.30	\$3,700.60	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$26,000.00	
	Connect to Existing Pipe with Concrete Cottai (S0-10-36-)  Connect to Existing Pipe (6" to 18")	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,512.11	\$10,584.77	\$522.55	\$3,657.85	\$1,565.00	\$10,955.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,520.00	
	Dig Down and Verify Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,512.11	\$10,584.77	\$694.62	\$6,251.58	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00	\$400.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$6,300.00		
	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$10,453.50		\$49,823.17	\$4,170.00		\$50,000.00		\$46,500.00		\$38,800.00	
31-28	Abandon/hemove existing storm sewer Appurtenances	LÕ	1	φ1/,000.00	φ1/,000.00	φ∠3,000.00	φ∠3,000.00	ψ10,000.00	φ10,000.00	ψ43,023.1/	φ45,023.1/	φ4,1/0.00	φ4,1/0.00	φου,υυυ.υυ	φου,000.00	φ40,300.00	φ40,300.00	φ30,000.00	φοσ,ουυ.υυ



## Project 24-17 Community Center Utility Relay

			BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		
			Alfson Excavating LLC		Kruczek Construction Inc.		De Groot, Inc.		Calnin & Goss, LLC		Dorner Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
STREET A	ND DRAINAGE													1					
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$12,542.93	\$12,542.93	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SD-02	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$25.25	\$505.00	\$37.10	\$742.00	\$26.90	\$538.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
SD-03	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1-3/4" Upper Layer	TON	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$114.00	\$9,120.00	\$121.96	\$9,756.80	\$145.65	\$11,652.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00	\$113.80	\$9,104.00	\$113.80	\$9,104.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
SD-04	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4" Lower Layer	TON	110	\$145.00	\$15,950.00	\$136.00	\$14,960.00	\$146.35	\$16,098.50	\$173.68	\$19,104.80	\$153.60	\$16,896.00	\$135.70	\$14,927.00	\$135.70	\$14,927.00	\$145.00	\$15,950.00
SD-05	Remove and Replace 9" Doweled Concrete Pavement	SY	15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$113.00	\$1,695.00	\$126.46	\$1,896.90	\$198.38	\$2,975.70	\$152.80	\$2,292.00	\$112.00	\$1,680.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$127.00	\$1,905.00
SD-06	Remove and Replace 24" Integral Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$29.13	\$291.30	\$163.19	\$1,631.90	\$40.90	\$409.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$440.00
SD-07	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	610	\$37.00	\$22,570.00	\$31.00	\$18,910.00	\$33.80	\$20,618.00	\$44.16	\$26,937.60	\$30.40	\$18,544.00	\$32.70	\$19,947.00	\$80.00	\$48,800.00	\$34.00	\$20,740.00
SD-08	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Driveway	SY	120	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$91.00	\$10,920.00	\$105.66	\$12,679.20	\$115.83	\$13,899.60	\$103.30	\$12,396.00	\$92.00	\$11,040.00	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$106.00	\$12,720.00
SD-09	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	110	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$81.00	\$8,910.00	\$96.29	\$10,591.90	\$106.87	\$11,755.70	\$92.60	\$10,186.00	\$83.00	\$9,130.00	\$117.00	\$12,870.00	\$96.00	\$10,560.00
SD-10	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	420	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$2.12	\$890.40	\$4.48	\$1,881.60	\$2.20	\$924.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$2.75	\$1,155.00	\$2.00	\$840.00
SD-11	Drilled Dowel Bars	EA	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$14.25	\$142.50	\$15.15	\$151.50	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$15.10	\$151.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
SD-12	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway and Curb and Gutter)	EA	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.10	\$505.00	\$17.92	\$896.00	\$8.60	\$430.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
SD-13	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Concrete Pavement)	EA	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$9.00	\$45.00	\$12.12	\$60.60	\$17.92	\$89.60	\$9.70	\$48.50	\$9.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
SD-14	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	3	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$312.09	\$936.27	\$639.95	\$1,919.85	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$320.00	\$960.00
SD-15	Provide Concrete Flume	SY	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$156.05	\$780.25	\$639.95	\$3,199.75	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
SD-16	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.25	\$1,010.00	\$63.99	\$2,559.60	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00
SPECIAL (	CONSTRUCTION																		
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.25	\$2,525.00	\$95.67	\$9,567.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$151.50	\$454.50	\$127.99	\$383.97	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$106.00	\$318.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$151.50	\$303.00	\$255.98	\$511.96	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
SC-04	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Sign	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00	\$3,839.67	\$3,839.67	\$1,105.00	\$1,105.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SC-05	Remove, Salvage & Reinstall Fence	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,944.44	\$7,944.44	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$15,358.69	\$15,358.69	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
SC-06	Traffic Control - Grant Street	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$3,199.73	\$3,199.73	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
ELECTRIC		1	1	, ,		r				, ,		1		1		1	r		
E-01	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 2"	LF	300	\$29.50	\$8,850.00	\$10.20	\$3,060.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	\$12.80	\$3,840.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.60	\$3,180.00
E-02	Concrete Base, Type 5	EA	2	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,606.50	\$3,213.00	\$1,654.38	\$3,308.76	\$2,015.83	\$4,031.66	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
E-03	Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG	LF	350	\$1.25	\$437.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.05	\$367.50	\$1.28	\$448.00	\$1.70	\$595.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.10	\$385.00
E-04	Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG	LF	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.30	\$2,300.00	\$2.36	\$2,360.00	\$2.88	\$2,880.00	\$3.20	\$3,200.00	\$2.35	\$2,350.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00
E-05	Rewire Existing Light Pole	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$787.80	\$787.80	\$959.92	\$959.92	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$795.00	\$795.00
E-06	Remove, Salvage, and Reinstall Existing Light Pole	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,805.00	\$5,610.00	\$3,030.00	\$6,060.00	\$3,519.70	\$7,039.40	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,915.00	\$5,830.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$662,927.50		\$727,777.77		\$752,708.38		\$755,583.20		\$774,019.50		\$785,896.00		\$803,752.25		\$899,983.00	